

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6297 OF 2001

ANNASAHEB MANYASAHEB PATANKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIRABAI RAMCHANDRA SHINDE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6298 of 2001

Date: 08/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The first respondent is reported to be dead. No steps have been taken to bring the legal heirs on record despite opportunity being given, as a last chance. Place the matter before the Court for non-prosecution.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

SB