

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6297 & 6298 OF 2001

ANNASAHEB MANYASAHEB PATANKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIRABAI RAMCHANDRA SHINDE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT]

Date: 30/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv. [not present]

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears.

Two weeks' further time is granted to comply with the
Office Report on Default.

(Sunil Kumar)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master