

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6297 OF 2001

ANNASAHEB MANYASAHEB PATANKAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIRABAI RAMCHANDRA SHINDE AND ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6298 of 2001

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

Two week's time is granted to file affidavit of service on proposed L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 1, failing which the appeals against respondent no. 1 shall stand dismissed.

.....J
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 16, 2012
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6297 OF 2001

ANNASAHEB MANYASAHEB PATANKAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIRABAI RAMCHANDRA SHINDE AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6298 of 2001
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

Two week's time is granted to file affidavit of service on proposed L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 1, failing which the appeals against respondent no. 1 shall stand dismissed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)