

Ú
ITEM NO.124

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6297 OF 2001
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ANNASAHEB MANYASAHEB PATANKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIRABAI RAMCHANDRA SHINDE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6298 of 2001

Date: 10/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. No appearance for the respondents. Being a matter of 2001 statement of case not required. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|