

(CORRECTED)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6297 OF 2001

ANNASAHEB MANYASAHEB PATANKAR

... Appellant

VERSUS

HIRABAI RAMCHANDRA SHINDE (DECEASED) AND ORS. ... Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6298 OF 2001

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant that the respondents have already taken possession of the suit premises and, therefore, he does not want to prosecute.

The appeals are dismissed as not pressed.

....., J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

....., J.  
[ ASHOK BHUSHAN ]

New Delhi;  
February 21, 2017.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

(REVISED)  
SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6297/2001

ANNASAHEB MANYASAHEB PATANKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRABAI RAMCHANDRA SHINDE (DECEASED) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6298/2001

Date : 21/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as not pressed in terms of  
the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master

[Corrected Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6297 OF 2001

ANNASAHEB MANYASAHEB PATANKAR ... Appellant

VERSUS

HIRABAI RAMCHANDRA SHINDE AND ORS. ... Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6298 OF 2001

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant that the respondents have already taken possession of the suit premises and, therefore, he does not want to prosecute.

The appeals are dismissed as not pressed.

....., J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

....., J.  
[ ASHOK BHUSHAN ]

New Delhi;  
February 21, 2017.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6297/2001

ANNASAHEB MANYASAHEB PATANKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRABAI RAMCHANDRA SHINDE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6298/2001

Date : 21/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as not pressed in terms of  
the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]